

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
5/5/2021 4:34 PM

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
5/6/2021
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 99742-0
COA NO. 81152-5-I

THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICAH OLEXA,

Petitioner.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

PETITION FOR REVIEW

CHRISTOPHER PETRONI
Attorney for Appellant

WASHINGTON APPELLATE PROJECT
1511 Third Avenue, Suite 610
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 587-2711

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

A. INTRODUCTION 1

B. IDENTITY OF PETITIONER 2

C. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION..... 2

D. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 2

E. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

F. WHY THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW 8

 1. In contravention of decades of its own published
 authority, the Court of Appeals erred in holding the
 prosecution did not misstate its burden of proof..... 9

 2. The Court of Appeals contravened this Court’s precedent
 in holding the prosecution did not commit misconduct by
 arguing facts outside the record..... 13

 3. Whether viewed in isolation or in combination, the
 prosecution’s act of misconduct deprived Mr. Olexa of his
 constitutional right to a fair trial..... 17

G. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

In re Pers. Restraint of Glasmann, 175 Wn.2d 696, 286 P.3d 673 (2012) passim

State v. Belgarde, 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988) . 13, 15, 16

State v. Charlton, 90 Wn.2d 657, 585 P.2d 142 (1978) 9

State v. Jackson, 195 Wn.2d 841, 467 P.3d 97 (2020) 20

State v. Lindsay, 180 Wn.2d 423, 326 P.3d 125 (2014)..... 8, 11, 16, 17

State v. Loughbom, 196 Wn.2d 64, 470 P.3d 499 (2020).... 8, 17

State v. Monday, 171 Wn.2d 667, 257 P.3d 551 (2011) 8

State v. Walker, 182 Wn.2d 463, 341 P.3d 976 (2015) 8, 13, 16, 20

Washington Court of Appeals

State v. Casteneda-Perez, 61 Wn. App. 354, 810 P.2d 74 (1991) 10, 11

State v. Crossguns, 37079-8-III, 2020 WL 7231098 (Wash. Ct. App. Dec. 8, 2020) (unpub.) 11, 20

State v. Fleming, 83 Wn. App. 209, 921 P.2d 1076 (1996) passim

State v. Jones, 13 Wn. App. 2d 386, 463 P.3d 738 (2020) 11, 16

State v. Miles, 139 Wn. App. 879, 162 P.3d 1169 (2007) 10

State v. Olexa, No. 81152-5-I (Wash. Ct. App. Apr. 19, 2021)..... passim

State v. Rich, 186 Wn. App. 632, 347 P.3d 72 (2015) ... 9, 11, 13

State v. Vassar, 188 Wn. App. 251, 352 P.2d 856 (2015) ... 9, 11

State v. Wright, 76 Wn. App. 811, 888 P.2d 1214 (1995) ... 9, 11

Statutes

RCW 9A.36.021 14, 15

Rules

GR 14.1 11

RAP 13.4 13, 16, 20
